

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Miscellaneous (Petition) No.8789/2024

Suresh Singh S/o Shri Khetraj Singh

-----Petitioner

Versus

State of Rajasthan & Anr.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Poonam Chand Bhandari with Mr.Rakesh Chandel
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Vivek Choudhary, PP

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

20/01/2025

Learned Public Prosecutor is directed to call for status report of investigation conducted so far along-with case diary.

List the matter in next week.

In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioner would apprise this Court about outcome of the enquiry, if any, conducted against the petitioner, pursuant to the order dated 02.12.2021 passed by the District Collector, Jaipur.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J